WINDCNC
All-Digital Spindle Servo Unit
 Quick Start Guide
NanJing WindCNC Technology Co., Ltd.
Version: V2.04
Perfect every single detail of products scrupulously
Follow the advanced technologies actively and keenly
Serve every customer sincerely and effectively

ous servo
Code Rated power
Blank: pulse analog
quantity
M: MII bus
Input
voltage
022 2.2KW
037 3.7KW
055 5.5KW
075 7.5KW
110 11KW
150 15KW
185 18.5KW
220 22KW
Example: Model DF-SA037 i.e., Da Feng asynchronous spindle servo with rated power of 3.7KW, and input
voltage of 380V AC
                                                           NanJing WindCNC Technology Co., Ltd.
 5
Model selection according to external braking resistor:
Servo drive model Minimum power of
braking resistor
Minimum resistance
of braking resistor
Qty
DF-SA022 (2.2KW) 600W 55 ohms 1
DF-SA037 (3.7KW) 1000W 45 ohms 1
DF-SA055 (5.5KW) 1200W 32 ohms 1
DF-SA075 (7.5KW) 1500W 30 ohms 1
DF-SA110 (11KW) 1000W 45 ohms 2
DF-SA150 (15KW) 1200W 32 ohms 2
DF-SA185 (18.5KW) 1200W 32 ohms 2
DF-SA220 (22KW) 1200W 32 ohms 2
Model selection according to circuit breaker, contactor, and cable:
Servo drive model Circuit breaker
(air switch A)
Main circuit cable